Attention: All Interested Parties

Subject: Nominations to WPA Artistic Pool Division (WPA APD) for board officer positions

The WPA Artistic Pool Division is currently requesting and accepting nominations for five (5) officer positions expiring on June 30, 2019. APD positions for consideration are as follows:

1st Vice President; Treasurer, plus four (4) "other" voting members

Note: The term for these positions will be in effect from the acceptance date of a nominee thru June 30, 2021, and then 2 - year terms thereafter, in accordance with the nomination process guidelines of the WPA APD.

Since the WPA APD is not a player specific entity, but rather representative to the overall sport movement / administration worldwide, everyone (players and non-players alike) are encouraged to consider this opportunity to become part of the APD board. The WPA APD is the WPA recognized foundational entity / monitor for Artistic Pool worldwide under the WPA sport umbrella structure.

Those interested in becoming a nominee for one of these positions should request / review the latest copy (5/15/19) of the WPA / WPA APD official guidelines for Artistic Pool. These govern the international framework for our sport in 130+ countries within the 6 continental federations to assure a unified and proper protocol for events and players, and to maintain sport stability. In addition, each nominee should request / review the current WPA APD Board Code Of Conduct.

Nomination Criteria: All submitting persons that want to be included in the nomination process should provide the following information and send to: jedipoolshark23@yahoo.com

- Full name
- Birth date
- Profession
- Special and/or relevant qualifications
- Status (player, promoter, etc.) within your continental entity
- Contact information working email(s) and phone number(s)
- Confirm that you have read the latest copy of the WPA / WPA APD guidelines
- Confirm that you have read the current copy of the WPA APD Board Code Of Conduct

Note: Please feel free to share any additional comments you may have on the overall sport movement for Artistic Pool in your own continental region and around the world.

All "nomination criteria" must be received no later than midnight of June 23, 2019. No time extension for receipt of this information will be granted! An email confirmation for receipt of information will be sent to each submitting party.

APD board voting will take place from June 24, 2019 to midnight of June 27, 2019. "Voting confirmations" for the respective officer positions with follow up notification to the accepted parties and a timely public release statement will then be made.

Respectfully submitted by, Brian Pauley, President WPA Artistic Pool Division

SPECIAL NOTE: THE LATEST COPY OF THE WPA / WPA APD GUIDELINES AND THE WPA APD BOARD CODE OF CONDUCT IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC REVIEW BY EMAIL REQUEST TO:

JEDIPOOLSHARK23@YAHOO.COM